Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lawrence M. Knutson	12/19/2007
Richard L. Knutson	12/19/2007
Sheryl F. Knutson	12/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Decra Stone, Inc.	
Street Address:	16150 Texas Avenue	
City:	Prior Lake	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55372	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29299933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-1780

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123328200

Email: ptomail@mhiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Moore & Hansen, PLLP
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4850

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K2-049-01-US
--	-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie M. kwong

Total Attachments: 3

500433799

source=Assignment_pg1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020327 FRAME: 0882 **7272220**

C 240

source=Assignment_pg2#page1.tif source=Assignment_pg3#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020327 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lawrence M. Knutson, a citizen of the United States of America,

residing at 16150 Texas Avenue, Prior Lake, Minnesota 55372, Richard L. Knutson, a

citizen of the United States of America, residing at 124889 Manitou Road NE, Prior

Lake Minnesota 55372, and Sheryl F. Knutson, a citizen of the United States of

America, residing at 6751 160th Street, Prior Lake, Minnesota 55372 made an invention

disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by the

foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

EIGHT SIDED CONTAINER

WHEREAS, Decra Stone, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and

by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business

located at 16150 Texas Avenue, Prior Lake, Minnesota, is desirous of acquiring an

interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued

thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire

right, title, and interest of said Lawrence M. Knutson, Richard L. Knutson and Sheryl F.

Knutson in and to said EIGHT SIDED CONTAINER and in and to said application for

United States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, the

resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, patents

resulting from reexamination, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations in

part or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and

described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold,

assigned and transferred unto said Decra Stone, Inc.

K2-049-01-US

1/3

PATENT

REEL: 020327 FRAME: 0884

Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.		
Date: <u>/2-/2-07</u> S	Signature 2000 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 2	
Signed at roclade Minnesotz City State	, this <u>/<i>9</i>///</u> day of <u>&c</u> , 2007.	
STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF)	SS.	
Subscribed and sworn before me this day of Plantar, 2007. Notary Public	My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2019	
Date: <u>/ </u>	SignatureRichard L. Knutson	
Signed at Prior Lake Minnesofa. City State	_, this <i></i> day of <i></i> _, 2007.	
STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF)	55.	
Subscribed and sworn before me this	BARBARA J SCHOERROCK Notary Public - Winnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 21, 2010	

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said

K2-049-01-US

2/3

PATENT REEL: 020327 FRAME: 0885

Date: <u>/2 - / 9 - 0 /</u> Signed at <u>Prior Lake Minness</u> City State	Signature Sheryl F. Knutson Sheryl F. Knutson day of, 2007.
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF))ss.)
Subscribed and sworn before me this day of hear week	D Notary Public - Variosastic My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010

K2-049-01-US

RECORDED: 01/07/2008

3/3

PATENT REEL: 020327 FRAME: 0886